506088043 06/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134761

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		l	Name			Execution Date
XIAOYI MIN						05/11/2020
AVI FISCHER						04/27/2020
KYUNGMOO RYU					05/21/2020	
GABRIEL A. MOUCHA	NAR					04/28/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \TA					
Name:		SETTE	ER, INC.			
Street Address:	15900	VALLE	EY VIEW COURT			
City:	SYLMA	R				
State/Country:	CALIFO	ORNIA	A			
Postal Code:	91342					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16859247				
Application Number.	2ation Number: 1685		9247			
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		(314)	584-4062			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provideo	the ed; if th				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	pe sent to provideo	o the e d; if th 314-5	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	via US .	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provideo	o the e 1; if th 314-5 jleclai PACE	e-mail address first; if that is up nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents(ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e</i> <i>t, if th</i> 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 6. MERAMEC, STE. 725T	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e</i> <i>t, if th</i> 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S	e-mail address first; if that is up nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents(ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>the edi; if th</i> 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S ST. Le	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 6. MERAMEC, STE. 725T	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>the edi; if th</i> 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S ST. Le	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents(ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 6. MERAMEC, STE. 725T OUIS, MISSOURI 63105	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>the edi; if th</i> 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S ST. Le	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents(ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 6. MERAMEC, STE. 725T OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 13214USC1 (013-0302US2)	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	provided	<i>the edi; if th</i> 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S ST. Le	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 5. MERAMEC, STE. 725T OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 13214USC1 (013-0302US2) DEAN D. SMALL	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided	<i>the edi; if th</i> 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S ST. Le	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be se 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents(ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 5. MERAMEC, STE. 725T OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 13214USC1 (013-0302US2) DEAN D. SMALL /Dean D. Small/	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=13214USC1_Ass	be sent to provided UMBER:	o the e d; if th 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S ST. L 03JU	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be set 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents(ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 5. MERAMEC, STE. 725T OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 13214USC1 (013-0302US2) DEAN D. SMALL /Dean D. Small/ 06/03/2020 NE2020#page1.tif	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to provided UMBER:	o the e d; if th 314-5 jleclai PACE 225 S ST. L 03JU	e-mail address first; if that is un bat is unsuccessful, it will be set 584-4080 ir@splglaw.com, ASJM_Patents(ESETTER, INC. THE SMALL PA 5. MERAMEC, STE. 725T OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 13214USC1 (013-0302US2) DEAN D. SMALL /Dean D. Small/ 06/03/2020 NE2020#page1.tif	<i>ent</i> @a	via US	Mail. n

PATENT REEL: 052821 FRAME: 0068

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE

- 1) XIAON MIN 11160 SUMAC LANS Sing VALLEY, CA 33012
- ann sailte i chraite i
- Kennicki C Per Discontine Replane Personal CA 93551

 Avi Pischer 1401 AMBASSADOR STREET #104 LOS ANGELES, CA 90035

 GABRIEL A MOUCHAVIAR 24721 GARLAND DRIVE VALENCIA CA 91355

1. PEREDY soll, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, tille and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been available by the undersigned concurrently harewith, and is entitled.

IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS INCLUDING PULSE

GENERATORS AND LEADS

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number 13214USO1 (013-0302US1)

and in and to said application and all divisions, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Other which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued parents which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inprovements in its own name, and that event requested, without charge to but at the expense of task Assignee, its successors, assign, and legal representatives and requested, without charge to but at the expense of task Assignee, its successors, assign, and legal expected at representatives additional rescue, and as other outent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightly caths additioner, powers, of atomety and other papers, communicate to said Assignee. It successors, assigns, and egal additioner, powers, of atomety and other papers, communicate to said Assignee. It successors, assigns, and approximatives, all facts known is the underspeed relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do security possible which and attignee its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider destable for along in security and maintaining process patient potention for said improvements and for vesting the C Said improvements and laga applications to patients and all patients on and improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and laga applications to patients and all patients on and improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and laga applications to patients and all patients on and improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and laga applications to patients and all patients on and improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and lagar applications and the patients and all patients on and improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and lagar applications and the patients and all patients on and improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and lagar applications and

2 COVENANT with courses on both several tops and require manages to surgary both the first-provided provided to an and the provided top and the provided to an and the provided top and to

Dasso		
	Separate Avifactor	
9856	Rightereure	
	A Second S	
	Sector Connect	Monocephane
		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a

PATENT REEL: 052821 FRAME: 0069

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION. WE

- 1) XIAOYI MIN 11160 SUMAC LANE SIMI VALLEY, CA 93012
- KYUNGMOO RYU 37460 RUBY RED LANE PALMDALE, CA 93551

2) Avi Fischer 4401 AMMASSADON STREET #104 LOS ANCELES, CA 90035

 GABRIEL A. MOUCHAWAR 24721 GARLAND DRIVE VALENCIA, CA 91355 95 Ferrine Road New Rochells, NY 10804

1 HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS INCLUDING PULSE

GENERATORS AND LEADS

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number: 13214USO1 (013-0302US1)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

2 AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of altorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Signature.
XAOVI MIR
Date: 4/27/2020 Signature
-
Date Signature
KYUNGNOO RYU
Date Signature
Gabriel A. Molichanna

Page 1 of 1

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we

- 1) XIAOYI MIN 11160 SUMAC LANE SIMI VALLEY, CA 93012
- KYUNGMOO RYU 37460 RUBY RED LANE PALMDALE, CA 93551

- 2) AVI FISCHER 95 FENIMORE ROAD NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10804
- 4) Gabriel A. Mouchawar 24721 garland drive Valencia, ca 91355

1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS INCLUDING PULSE

GENERATORS AND LEADS

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number: 13214USO1 (013-0302US1)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters. Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Signature: Xiaoyi Min
Date:	Signature: Avi Fischer
Date: MAY 24 2020	Signature:
Date:	Signature: Gabriel A. Mouchawar

PATENT REEL: 052821 FRAME: 0071

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we

- 1) XIAOYI MIN 11160 SUMAC LANE SIMI VALLEY, CA 93012
- KYUNGMOO RYU 37460 RUBY RED LANE PALMDALE, CA 93551

- 2) AVI FISCHER 1401 AMBASSADOR STREET #104 LOS ANGELES, CA 90035
- 4) GABRIEL A. MOUCHAWAR 24721 GARLAND DRIVE VALENCIA, CA 91355

1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS INCLUDING PULSE

GENERATORS AND LEADS

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number: 13214USO1 (013-0302US1)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Signature:
	Xiaoyi Min
Date:	Signature:
	AVI FISCHER
Date:	Signature:
Date: <u>Apr. 284</u> 2020	Signature: <u>Sabriel A. Mouchawar</u>

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 052821 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 06/03/2020